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State Contacts

MassDEP Director of Brownfields Redevelopment | Rodney Elliott
Boston HQ | rodney.elliott@massmail.state.ma.us | 617-292-5523  
MassDEP Headquarters Brownfields Contacts
Assistant Brownfields Coordinator | Randi Augustine | randi.augustine@massmail.state.ma.us | 617-574-6876
Assistant Brownfields Coordinator | Angela Gallagher | angela.gallagher@massmail.state.ma.us | 508-946-2790 
GIS | Alice Doyle | alice.doyle@massmail.state.ma.us | 617-654-6624
Counsel | Luke Rogers | lucas.rogers@massmail.state.ma.us | 617-292-5939
Clean Energy | Tom Potter | thomaspotter@massmail.state.us | 617-292-5628
MassDEP Regional Brownfield Coordinators
Northeast Regional Office |Joanne Fagan | joanne.fagan@massmail.state.ma.us |978-694-3390
Central Regional Office | Michael LeBlanc | michael.leblanc@massmail.state.ma.us |508-767-2803
Southeast Regional Office | John Handrahan| john.handrahan@massmail.state.ma.us | 508-946-2883 
Western Regional Office | Eva Tor | eva.tor@massmail.state.ma.us |  413-755-2295
MassDevelopment Regional Points of Contact
Boston | David Bancroft | dbancroft@massdevelopment.com | 617-330-2038
Central | Shyla Matthews | smatthews@massdevelopment.com | 508-363-2799 ext. 125
Northeast | Eleni Varitimos | evaritimos@massdevelopment.com | 978-459-6100 ext. 1403
Southeast | Jim Walsh | jwalsh@massdevelopment.com | 508-678-0533 ext. 1202
Western | Sean Calnan | scalnan@massdevelopment.com |413-731-8848 ext. 1331

Massachusetts Department of Revenue (DOR)
Dan Seferian | Daniel.seferian@state.ma.us | 617-626-3293
Massachusetts Business Development Corporation (BDC Capital)
Thomas Barry | tbarry@mass-business.com | 781-928-1106
Massachusetts Office of the Attorney General (AGO)
Betsy Harper | betsy.harper@state.ma.us | 617-727-2200
Massachusetts Department of Energy Resources (DOER)
Michael Judge | Michael.judge@state.ma.us | 617-727-0030
Massachusetts Department of Transportation (DOT)
Lionel Lucien | lionel.lucien@dot.state.ma.us | 857-368-8862
Massachusetts Executive Office of Housing and Economic Development (EOHED)
Erica Kreuter | Erica.kreuter@state.ma.us | 617-788-3631
Massachusetts Office of Business Development (MOBD)
Joey Giovino | joey.giovino@state.ma.us  | 617-973-8536
Massachusetts Department of Housing and Community Development (DHCD)
Elaine Wijna | Elaine.wijna@state.ma.us | 617-573-1360
Massachusetts Division of Conservation Services (DCS)
Melissa Cryan | Melissa.cryan@state.ma |617-626-1171
Massachusetts Department of Agricultural Resources (MDAR)
Rose Arruda | rose.aruda@state.ma.us | 617-626-1849
Federal Contacts
U.S EPA Brownfields Program
John Podgurski | podgurski.john@epa.gov | 617-918-1296
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD)
Cedric Kam | cedric.c.kam@hud.gov | 617-994-8352
Federal  Transit Administration (FTA) Region 1
Mary Beth Mello | 617-494-2055
U.S. Economic Development Administration (EDA)
David Ives | dives@eda.doc.gov  | 508-829-4477  ext. 4
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